HB0157/273524/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 157

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Barve" and substitute "<u>Delegates Barve</u>, Boyce, T. Branch, Ebersole, Foley, Fraser-Hidalgo, Guyton, Healey, Henson, Holmes, Jalisi, Lehman, Love, Prettyman, Proctor, Ruth, Solomon, Stein, Stewart, <u>Terrasa, Watson, and K. Young</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, strike "(1)"; strike beginning with "MEETS" in line 15 down through "SHALL" in line 23; in lines 24, 26, 27, and 29, strike "(I)", "(II)", "(III)", and "(IV)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively; in line 24, strike "INDICATE" and substitute "INDICATES"; in line 26, strike "INCLUDE" and substitute "INCLUDES"; in line 27, strike "STATE" and substitute "STATES"; and in line 29, strike "BE" and substitute "IS".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 2 through 11; and in lines 12 and 17, strike "(E)" and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(D)" and "(E)", respectively.